
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
MAYURAKSHI NORTH CANALS DIVISION 

RAMPURHAT * BIRBHUM 
email: ee.mncd@gmail.com 

 
Memo No.666 Date: 07.08.2017 
CORRIGENDUM  NOTICE  NO.-1  in connection with   e N.I.T  No. WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-04(e) /2017-18 

against 2nd call of  WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-02(e) /2017-18 
ADDENDUM NO.-1 

In additional terms and Condition of the above e N.I.T  No. WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-04(e) /2017-18  against 2nd call of  
WBIW/EE/MNCD/e-NIT-02(e) /2017-18.   
1) Strict adherence regarding GST should be done as per no. 4374-F(Y) Dated 13/07/2017 of 
Finance Department , Audit Branch, Government of West Bengal, VALID DOCUMENT  OF 
GSTIN MUST BE  UPLOADED in the certificate folder in pdf. 

2)The following clause has been include as clause no.28:- 
The “Additional Performance Security” to be deposited by the successful L1 bidder, if the accepted bid value is below 20% of the 
estimated amount put to tender. 
 
This Additional Performance Security shall be equal to 10% of the tendered amount i.e. the L1 bid price. The Additional Performance 
Security shall have to be submitted by the selected bidder after issuance of Letter of Acceptance / Letter of Invitation (LoA / LoI) and 
before Award of Contract (AoC) in the form of “Bank Guarantee” of any schedule Bank, payable at Rampurhat or / in West Bengal, 
as per enclosed format (Annexure). If the bidder fails to submit the Additional Performance Security within the seven working days 
from the date of issuance of LoA / LoI, its Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) will be summarily forfeited. 
 
The said Bank Guarantee (BG) shall have to be valid up till the end of the Contract-Agreement period including extended time period 
till 100% physical completion of work in all respects and shall be renewed accordingly if required. The said Bank Guarantee shall 
remain in custody of the DDO & Executive Engineer in-charge of the work, which shall be return to the bidder/ contractor 
immediately after successful physical completion of the work as per contract. 
 
If the bidder fails to complete the work successfully, this Additional Performance Security shall be forfeited at any time during the 
pendency of the contract period after serving suitable notice to the contractor / bidder agency. 
 

The all other terms and conditions in original tender will remain unchanged.  
 
 

Executive Engineer 
Mayurakshi North Canals Division. 

Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
 
Memo. No.666/1(24)          Date:07.08.2017 
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to  – 

1) The Chief Engineer- North, I & W. Dte,  Green Park Irrigation Campus,Mokdompur, Malda, Pin-732101 
2) Superintending Engineer, Mayurakshi Canal Circle, Suri, Birbhum.   
3) Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad, Suri, Birbhum.  
4) District Magistrate, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. 
5) Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi South Canals Division, Bolpur, Birbhum 
6) Executive Engineer, Mayurakshi Hd. Qtr. Division, Suri, Birbhum. 
7) Executive Engineer, P.W.D. Suri, Birbhum. 
8) Executive Engineer, P.H.E. Division, Suri, Birbhum. 
9) Executive Engineer, P.W.D. (Roads), Suri, Birbhum. 

10) Chairman, Rampurhat Municipality, Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
11) To (15) Sub. Divisional Officer, Rampurhat / Nallhati / Mollarpur / Kuli / Md. Bazar Irrigation Sub – Division. 
16) To (17) Divisional Accountant / Divisional Estimator, MNC Division. 
18) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D. (C.B.), Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
19) . Assistant Engineer, P.W. (Roads.), Rampurhat, Birbhum 
20) Assistant Engineer, P.W.D,  Rampurhat, Birbhum 
21) The Director of Information and Ex-Officio Special Secretary, Information & Cultural Affairs Department,  

Govt. of West Bengal, 325, Sharat Chatterjee Road, Shivpur Mondirtala, Howrah-711102. 
22) District Information and Public Relation Officer, Birbhum, Suri, Birbhum. with the request for  vide Circulation. 
23) Sub - Divisional Information & Cultural Officer, Rampurhat, Birbhum. 
24) Notice Board, M.N.C. Division Rampurhat, Birbhum.         
                                                                     

Executive Engineer 
Mayurakshi North Canals Division 

Rampurhat, Birbhum. 


